
  Dr. Andrew Dick 
 

AGENDA ITEM 
Scottsbluff Public Schools 

Meeting of Board 0f Education, December 12, 2022 
 

Discuss, consider and take all necessary action with regard to a proposed Addendum to the 
Superintendent’s Contract of Employment to extend the term thereof to June 30, 2026, and establish 
the Superintendent’s salary for 2023-2024. 

 
 

SCOTTSBLUFF PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
CONTRACT EXTENSION and SALARY AGREEMENT 

(Extension through 2025-2026) 
 

The Board of Education of Scotts Bluff County School District 79-0032, a/k/a Scottsbluff Public Schools, 
(“the Board”) and Dr. Andrew Dick (“the Superintendent”) agree to the following Addendum to the 
Contract of Employment with the Superintendent (the “Contract”) entered into between the Board and 
the Superintendent on or about the 14th day of March, 2022: 
 

1. Extension of Contract:  The Contract is extended for an additional one-year Extended 
Term, such that the term of the Contract is for a three-year term beginning on the 1st 
day of July, 2023 and terminating on the 30th day of June, 2026.   

 
2. Salary: The annual salary for the 2023-2024 year shall be: 
 

Year Base 
2023-2024 $209,000 

 
In all other respects, the Contract shall continue and remain in effect. 
 
Executed this __ day of ________, 2022. Executed this __ day of ________, 2022. 
By: 
____________________________________ 
Dr. Andrew Dick, Superintendent 

Scotts Bluff County School District 79-0032, a/k/a 
Scottsbluff Public Schools 
 
By:      
_________________________________________   
President   
 
Attest:  
_________________________________________ 
Secretary 
 

 


